Form PTO-1595 102251194 Form (Rev. 03/01) FOR PATENT OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC SONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): COR Therapeutics, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes IN No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: COR Therapeutics, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Z50 E. Grand Avenue City: So. San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94080 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 Execution Date: 02/12/2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 	ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5318899 5496724
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Patent Group Street Address: Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 25 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$1000.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3117
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94306-2155	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true copy of the original document. <u>Marcella Lillis (36,583)</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents &	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

REEL: 13362 FRAME: 0858

Patent No.	
5344783	
5686568	
5770564	
5686570	
5686569	
5686566	
5843897	
5686567	
5851839	
5780595	
5795867	
5807828	
5795868	
5736339	
5958732	
5807825	
5686571	
5935926	
5756451	
5759999	
5786333	
5968902	
5747447	



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PGM CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COR THERAPEUTICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "COR THERAPEUTICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2151084 8100M

Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1609158 PATENT REEL: 13362 FRAME: 0860

1

020092095

FEB. 12. 2002 1:48PM

CORPORATE TRUST CENTER



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PGM CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation) STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:30 PM 02/12/2002 020092095 - 2151084

INTO

COR THERAPEUTICS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

COR Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

PGM Corporation COR Therapeutics, Inc. Delaware Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated December 5, 2001, by and among Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation, PGM Corporation and COR Therapeutics, Inc. setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of PGM Corporation with and into COR Therapeutics, Inc. has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

<u>THIRD</u>: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is COR Therapeutics, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of COR Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation which will survive the merger, shall be the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, and shall be amended so that Article FOURTH of such Restated Certificate of Incorporation reads in its entirety as follows:

"FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000, all of which shall consist of common stock, \$.01 par value per share."

<u>FIFTH</u>: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is COR Therapeutics, Inc., 256 E. Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080.

PATENT REEL: 13362 FRAME: 0861





FEB. 12. 2002 1:49PM CORPORATE TRUST CENTER

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation upon request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of 4:01 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on February 12, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COR Therapeutics, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its President and Chief Executive Officer and attested by its Secretary this 12th day of February, 2002.

COR THERAPEUTICS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

By: /s/ Vaughn M. Kailian

Vaughn M. Kailian President and Chief Executive Officer

Dated: February 12. 2002

ATTEST:

<u>/s/ Patrick A. Broderick</u> Patrick A. Broderick Secretary